OP \$40.00 86835036

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM379552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rosc & Co Limited		03/21/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	P. & H. EGAN (TULLAMORE) LIMITED	
Street Address:	Gilltown Lodge	
Internal Address:	Donadea	
City:	Naas	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86835036	EGAN'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: geoffrey@hemphillnoyes.com

Correspondent Name: Rosc & Co Limited Address Line 1: 105 Main Street

Address Line 4: Portrush, UNITED KINGDOM BT56 8DA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geoffrey Hemphill
SIGNATURE:	/Geoffrey Hemphill/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0057

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 21st day of March Two Thousand and Sixteen

BETWEEN

ROSC & CO. LIMITED, a Northern Ireland company, of 105 Main Street, Portrush, Antrim

BT56 8DA, Northern Ireland, Manufacturers and Merchants (hereinafter called "the Assignor")

of the one part

<u>AND</u>

P. & H. EGAN (TULLAMORE) LIMITED, an Irish company, of Gilltown Lodge, Donadea, Naas,

Co. Kildare, Ireland, Manufacturers and Merchants (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the

other part

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Proprietor of the Trade Mark Registration/Application

(hereinafter called "the said Trade Marks") the particulars of which are set out in the Schedule

hereto.

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign the said Trade Marks together with the

goodwill of the business symbolised therewith to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter

appearing.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of €20,000 (excluding VAT)

now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor to Bank account details set out in the Schedule

hereto (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor as beneficial

owner hereby assigns unto the Assignee ALL THAT the said Trade Marks and all rights under

the EGAN'S Trade Mark internationally together with the goodwill of the business symbolised therewith <u>TO HOLD</u> the same unto the Assignee absolutely. Furthermore, the Assignee has

agreed to pay the Assignor's legal costs in relation to the assignment of the said Trade Marks

to the Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0058

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

TRADE MARK	COUNTRY	NUMBER	CLASS
EGAN'S	UNITED STATES	86835036	33
EGAN'S	UNITED KINGDOM	3048921	33
EGAN'S	CTM	14041206	25, 32 & 33

ASSIGNOR'S BANK DETAILS

Beneficiary	Rosc & Co Ltd
Bank	Lloyds
Sort Code	30-94-44
Account number:	36771668
IBAN	GB95LOYD30944436771668
BIC	LOYDGB21149

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and Assignee have executed the day and year first above written

13 March 2016

Signed on behalf

ROSC & CO. LIMITED

Signed on behalf

P. & H. EGAN (TULLAMORE) LIMITED

BY: Asother V. Egan March 22 01 6

2/2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 04/06/2016